Defined Scope of Services Basis (“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc for the purpose 
of providing Professional Engineering Services for the relocation of the sewer main line 
at 303 East Malloy Bridge Road and right of way acquisition services in an amount not 
to exceed One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($114,675.00); authorizing the City Manager to sign; providing a repealing clause; 
providing a severability clause; providing a savings clause; and providing an effective 
date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan explained this Resolution approves an Agreement with Halff

[...]

an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis 
(“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc for the purpose of providing Professional 
Engineering Services for the relocation of the sewer main line at 303 East Malloy Bridge Road 
and right of way acquisition services in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($114,675.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to sign; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; providing 
a savings clause; and providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Howard; motion 
passed with all ayes. 4/0 

3. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas,

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
ratifying and approving the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation’s purchase and 
installation of electrical service and four (4) new piers with LED Pole Lights at Freedom Park from 
Groves Electrical Service, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Dollars and No Cents ($26,450.00), as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto; providing for a 
repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Freedom Park is located at the corner of Elm and Kaufman Street. The park requires the installation

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS RATIFYING AND APPROVING THE 
SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION’S 
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND 
FOUR (4) NEW PIERS WITH LED POLE LIGHTS AT FREEDOM PARK 
FROM GROVES ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($26,450.00), AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT “A” 
ATTACHED HERETO; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Freedom Park (“Park”), the new inclusive playground located at the corner 
of Elm and Kaufman Streets, requires the installation of electrical services and appropriate lighting

[...]

Regular Session Agenda Item: 10 

Meeting Date:  April 5, 2021 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council ratifying and approving the 
Seagoville Economic Development expenditure to C&M Concrete in an amount not to exceed 
Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and No Cents ($11,466.00), as set forth in 
Exhibit “A” attached hereto, for the purposes of constructing a Texas Accessibility Standards 
Compliant parking area at 108 North Railroad, Seagoville, Texas; providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause;

[...]

Exhibit A 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO. ___-R-2021 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL RATIFYING AND 
APPROVING THE SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
EXPENDITURE  TO C&M CONCRETE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($11,466.00), AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT “A” 
ATTACHED HERETO, FOR THE PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTING A 
TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS COMPLIANT PARKING AREA 
AT 108 NORTH RAILROAD, SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS; PROVIDING FOR 
A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE;